ModernThink T
Your Voice, Your CC: The Colorado College Employee MOdernThlnk

Climate/Engagement Survey
Colorado College
Benefit Satisfaction Report

Very

. . . o Very
Satisfied S DisEEsiEe) Dissatisfied

Average All Statements (1-23)

Your Overall (525) 3.69 [ 6. 7963%
Administration (43) 3.81 [ X 54986. 1965. 2%
Exempt staff (131) 3.76 || 200 5. 0%61. 8%
Non-exempt Staff (139) 3.65 [ D zEE a6 6%2.7%
. o

Decline to answer (56) 3.6 9.3% 4%

1. Medical Insurance

vour overall (439) 3.82 [ 6595 0%63%
Administration (39) 3.9 [ E S 62 626 7.7%
Exempt Statf (119) 3.75 |- - S 10\SV0 5% 3.4%
Non-exempt Staff (110) 3.95 [ IS 164980 2. 7960.9%
Facuty (118) 376 [N S < ¥ S 6000 9.3% 4.2%

Decline to answer (43) 3.74 11.6% 0%

2. Dental Insurance

Your Overall (454) 3.76 8.1% 2.4%
Administration (39) 3.49 15.4%  7.7%
erempt sat (120501 [EEE T '
Non-exempt Staff (120) 3.74 9.2% 0.8%
Facuy (118) 3.76 [EZE X R A /36000 7.6% 4.2%

Decline to answer (44) 3.84 11.4% 0%
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3. Vision Insurance
Your Overall (402) 3.7 [EEERLZ 53% 8.2% 2.7%

Administration (37) 3.62 8.1% 8.1%
Exempt Staff (111) 3.69 8.1% 1.8%
Non-exempt Staff (104) 3.66 8.7% 1%
Faculty (101) 3.69 8.9% 5%

Decline to answer (39) 3.79 7.7% 0%

4. Sick Leave and Supplemental Sick Leave

vour overall (410) 4.01 | I B 665 2. 7%1. 5%
Administration (36) 4.11 || TG 5 025 6%
Exempt staff (108) 4.15 [ IR 980 2 8960%
Non-exempt Staff (128) 4.05 [ I B 20900 2 3%0.8%
Facuty (78) 3.64 [HEERE R S 52003 8%3.8%

Decline to answer (47) 4.02 4.3%0%

5. Long-Term Disability Benefits
Your Overall (408) 3.77 L) 50.5% 2.5%0.5%

Administration (38) 3.89 [ BRI 25 .3%60%
Exernpt Staff (109) 3.1 XA X2 M 26 400 1 5%0%
Non-exempt Staff (107) 3.75 [N L s s 0.9%1.9%
—

Decline to answer (43) 3.88 4.7%0%
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6. Life Insurance

Your Overall (440) 3.78 [|F 020 2. 7960. 7%
Administration (39) 4.0¢8 [ IEZC N 1615981 0%2. 6%
Exempt Statf (115) 3.0 KGN M S 201G00M 1. 7%0%
Non-exempt Staff (118) 3.77 || Ze o0 2 5%0.8%
Facuty (112) 3.62 [IEERE N v S N5 00 M5 4%0.9%

Decline to answer (44) 3.8 2.3%0%

7. Emeriti - Post Retirement Medical Benefits and Savings

Your Overall (389) 3.35 [N 2 0% 8.2%
Administration (30) 3.77 [ B 6500 2. 32%66.7%
Exempt Staff (99) 3.47 [ AL e s 1%6.1%
Non-exempt Staff (114) 3.18 14%  10.5%
Faculty (94) 3.17 11.7% 9.6%

Decline to answer (43) 3.49 14% 7%

8. Prescription Drug Plan

Your overall (382) 3.74 || R S0isa N 2.9%1. 3%
Administration (36) 3.86 [ 6 0%5.6%
Exempt Staff (97) 3.69 [N (00 S G0 M 196:1%
Non-exempt Staff (99) 3.7 [R5 1960%
. o

Decline to answer (41) 3.76 2.4%2.4%
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9. Vacation Leave

vour overall (392) 4.07 || I 165554 4. 6901.8%
Administration (39) 4.31 || 2605 1962.6%
Exempt stat (118) 4.37 | R 1 S 51407:0%
Non-exempt Staff (126) 3.89 9.5% 1.6%
Facuty (53) 3.7 | R A <7 SR 00 GOGMN 3 8%5. 7%

Decline to answer (45) 3.91 4.4%2.2%

10. Retirement Plan (TIAA-CREF)

vour overall (470) 4.07 || B 1216000 3 8% 1. 5%
Administration (41) 4.02 ||| GG 0% 9.8%

Exempt Staff (125) 4.14 | T A/ S G0 4061%:0%

Non-exempt Staff (126) 4.11 ||| 67500 0.6260.8%

racuty (17) 3 o5 [T E S MG < 0 5%

Decline to answer (49) 4.06 6.1%0%

11. Tuition reimbursement employees

vour overall 346) 3.87 | IER L 22260 4. 3%2%
Administration (30) 4.03 ||| G 165006 7%63.3%
Exempt Staff (98) 3.95 [ IENAC A - M 22 A0 M. 1960%
Non-exempt Staft (99) 3.76 | EEEL A T T S 50,300 N 3%3%
racuty (75 o7 [ T ST o'

Decline to answer (36) 3.58 8.3% 5.6%
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12. Tuition reimbursement family members

vour overall (338) 3.68 [ IR 225000 506 2. 7%
Administration (28) 3.96 [ IR 7. 106 7.1%
Exempt stai (89) 3.9 | INEERE . S oA 00N 5 6%1.1%
Non-exempt Staff (92) 3.7¢8 || IESE . Ss 3. 3%62. 2%
Faculty (83) 4.01 6% 1.2%

Decline to answer (38) 3.66 5.3% 7.9%

13. Voluntary Benefits (legal, long term care, auto/home/renters insurance, optional life)

Your Overall (338) 3.72 [FE A 27 2. 1960.6%
administration (29) 4.1 | A S (722000 0%50%
Exempt Staff (92) 3.64 [ EEC A2 S 20 s 0%0%
Non-exempt Staff (88) 3.52 |G s 2.3%2.3%
Facuty (82) 3.65 [ ERE I S A 500 M . 7960%

Decline to answer (39) 3.72 5.1%0%

14. Employee Assistance Program
Your Overall (362) 3.67 [EEERLID 47% 4.1%1.4%

Exempt Staff (104) 3.82 [ ETRL R M 0 26 000N 3. 8%60%
Norr-exempt Staff (101) 3.65 | X AL R 301600 196296
Facuty (73) 3.42 | S o 2. 7%

Decline to answer (41) 3.61 _ 9.8% 0%
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15. Flexible Spending Accounts (Medical and Dependent)
Your Overall (355) 3.8 20% 45.9% 2.8%1.7%

Administration (31) 3.71 9.7% 3.2%
Exempt Staff (98) 3.2 [N A V) S S 1600 2%1%
Non-exempt Staff (85) 3.72 |G 2 0% 1. 2%
Facuty (91) 3.89 [ IENEER N ¥ U S N0 G0N 3 3%3. 3%

Decline to answer (41) 3.76 4.9%0%

16. Professional/Career Development Opportunities

Your Overall (460) 3.43 [ NN 12.4% 5%
Administration (41) 3.59 [ FE L 26 14.6% 4.9%
Exempt Staff (125) 3.54 [ N L e 14.4% 3.2%
Non-exempt Staff (123) 3.2 RSN G 7 138% 5.7%
Facuty (112) 3.63 | IEECT R S N2 00 Mo 3%5. 4%

Decline to answer (47) 3.02 [ENIEC s 91% 85%

17. Wellness Opportunities

Your Overall (463) 3.69 [ I ZEEa +.8%61.3%
Administration (41) 3.8 [ S50 4. 0%62. 4%
Exempt Staff (122) 3.84 [IEEK IR S 2200 4. 1960%
Non-exempt Staff (124) 3.7 ERCNIIIEE 70 . 6%60%
—— o

Decline to answer (49) 3.65 8.2% 4.1%
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18. Flexible Work Arrangements (e.g. telecommuting, compressed work weeks)

Your Overall (397) 3.4 11.6% 7.3%
Administration (39) 3.38 10.3% 10.3%
Exempt Staff (108) 3.55 9.3% 1.9%

Non-exempt Staff (114) 3.32 14% 7%
Faculy (78) 3.45 9% 9%
Decline to answer (45) 3 20% 17.8%

19. Employee Events

Your Overall (480) 3.54 [N S 6. 7962.7%
Administration (42) 3.71 | I BN saEa 4. 8%62.4%
Exempt Staff (129) 3.57 [ AL e 5. 4%2. 3%
Non-exempt Staff (136) 3.52 9.6% 1.5%
Facuty (105) 3.53 [EXE L S S A0a N 8%2.9%

Decline to answer (53) 3.28 9.4% 7.5%

20. Employee Recognition

Your Overall (482) 3.13 SRV NNIIEC s 39%  7.9%
Administration (41) 3.29 [EEZ NN SN 0% 12.2%
Exempt Staff (128) 3.04 IR G 219%™
Non-exempt Staff (134) 3.18 LI 12.7% 5.2%
racuty (111 325 I S ¢
Decline to answer (53) 2.81 26.4% 11.3%
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21. Overall Satisfaction with Benefits

Your Overall (497) 3.84 [N 500 3. 6%01. 4%
Administration (41) 4 [ I B 574 7300 2.4%
Exempt Statf (129) 3.93 | I NE R | S 0G0 1 6%0%
Non-exempt Staff (135) 3.84 [N 850 1 5%2.2%
Facuty (124) 3.73 | ERE-T0 S 0 G000 7.3% 1.6%

Decline to answer (54) 3.67 3.7%1.9%

22. Tenure Clarity and Process

Your Overall (217) 3.26 15.2% 5.1%
Administration (12) 3.25 8.3% 8.3%
Exempt Staff (25) 3.08 8% 4%
Non-exempt Staff (40) 3.03 10% 2.5%
Faculty (114) 3.39 19.3%  6.1%

Decline to answer (19) 3.26 10.5% 5.3%

23. Physical Work Space Conditions

Your Overall (507) 3.57 15.8% 5.9%
Administration (43) 3.7 11.6% 4.7%
Exempt Staff (129) 3.53 17.1%  7.8%
Non-exempt Staff (137) 3.47 182%  5.8%
Faculty (126) 3.65 16.7%  4.8%

Decline to answer (55) 3.45 10.9% 7.3%
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